
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 47

Karma Marly Lucier91 50.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3Cairn Terrier

Iris Becky Wertenberger50.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 44

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 31.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 28.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo21.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch24.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 47

Pink Lori Nieves100 24.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 30.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Poodle

Tasha Nanci Cote100 30.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Russian Toy

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 32.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Jackie Mary Valentine100 34.79 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Russell Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 37.79 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Toy Fox Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen33.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda Rizner42.11 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson48.32 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams50.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 3Affenpinscher

Dodger Mary ValentineNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 44

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 23.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 23.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Blew Betty McAdams100 25.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 26.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess100 26.47 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 28.08 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 35.14 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau27.49 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing28.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol39.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn Thompson51.40 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Sushi Jane PlamondonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 43

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 20.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 23.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 23.56 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau100 24.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche100 25.32 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 28.60 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola35.15 NQ 1 2 1 0 0All American

Breezy Margaret Jewett38.95 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Chase Sue St LouisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 24.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 English Springer 
Spaniel

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 25.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 26.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 27.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 28.71 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Mags Kim Tees100 28.71 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany

Gracie Susan Black100 29.64 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo100 30.14 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Siberian Husky

Dash Catherine Williams100 30.33 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Standard Schnauzer

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Boeing Karen Frink100 32.79 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 36.96 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Collie

Phire Jane Bronson22.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Measure Hannah Phelps23.54 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert24.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Extra Andy Winther24.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers28.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Hailey Kristen Boentgen29.15 NQ 0 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Lily Christine Bartos35.72 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Maverick Peggy Aguiar53.79 NQ 2 1 0 0 11Brittany

Butter Kathy LesinskiNQ 1 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 1 1 0Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 1 0 1 2 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 44

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 25.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 27.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Dutch Shepherd

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 28.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Collie

Tazz Mary Valentine100 30.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim32.33 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Fury Lori Nieves32.60 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick47.07 NQ 2 1 1 0 3All American

Annie Jean Weld48.43 NQ 1 1 1 0 4Belgian Tervuren

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 49

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 47.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 52

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 34.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 41.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 44.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Yorkshire Terrier

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Inch Diana Fincher100 46.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Dachshund

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 49

Ziti Laurie Buche100 28.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 29.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Tank Judy Vedder100 32.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 All American

Rigo Lisa Cox100 41.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset32.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 48

Tempe Deborah Palmer100 24.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Cullen Jane Plamondon100 24.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele Levitt100 26.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 36.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Flick Sharon Pica23.19 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau31.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette43.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Bill Young47.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 47

Cheater Jane Bronson100 25.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt100 25.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 26.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 32.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 33.12 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 33.22 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 38.15 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Nicki Judy Vedder100 39.72 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Coast Hannah Phelps24.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Debbie Cara Armour29.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Aero Jim Downar45.53 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 49

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 26.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 31.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 German Shepherd 
Dog

Blaez Bunny Watson36.14 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 51

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 48

Harper Jan Vansyckel40.06 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Diana Patricia Gagnon49.13 NQ 4 0 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 46

Snitch Michele Levitt29.59 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Finn Heather Pekarovich33.49 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American

Lila Caitlin Crowley36.41 NQ 2 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Poe Kathy Grim30.54 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bell Kari Lavalli36.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Shadow Erin Hoverson48.16 NQ 3 1 1 0 4Stabyhoun

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 1 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 51

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson46.16 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Lizzy John Kunowski55.80 NQ 2 1 2 0 4Lagotto Romagnolo

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 2 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 1 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16"P Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Sizzle Lori Nieves33.37 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Gidget Allison Ruggeri36.71 NQ 4 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 52

Jordan Emily Bates34.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 39

Roxy James West100 25.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 42

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 39

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 27.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sly Kim Tees100 34.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Grace Madelyn Cirinna41.35 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Border Collie

Franklin Nancy Cook41.89 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rita Madelyn Cirinna44.83 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 36

Scully Kari Lavalli95 34.26 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 47

Stuff Kristen Jansen25.97 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 44

Chance Susan Black21.35 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 8" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 54.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Fox Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney57.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst61.60 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Pink Carolyn Hess100 40.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams100 46.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon44.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger50.54 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing52.24 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 36.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 38.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau38.05 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tedd Anna Ericsson41.39 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Finn Heather Pekarovich52.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American

Switch Katie Rogers59.33 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael LabriolaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Phire Jane Bronson100 35.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 39.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 39.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 44.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025% Collie

Mags Kim Tees100 47.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 20" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Lupine Garth Welch42.00 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert43.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Cinder Katie Rogers43.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ska Katherine Ostiguy43.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Measure Hannah Phelps52.20 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams62.19 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 8Standard Schnauzer

Butter Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Keeper Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Quirk Tatjana SalcedoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 52.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% All American

Annie Jean WeldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Remy Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 70

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 69.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 70

Tank Judy Vedder53.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 41.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 40.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt100 43.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 16"P Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 53.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 54.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Coast Hannah Phelps39.16 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 65

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 52.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% German Shepherd 
Dog

Jordan Emily Bates50.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett56.68 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Collie

Blaez Bunny WatsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Sheepdog

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 11 of 18



Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Jackie Mary Valentine59.52 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Iris Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Violet Carolyn Ing51.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Finn Heather Pekarovich100 49.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American

Dino Michael Labriola47.41 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American

Lila Caitlin CrowleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 46.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 47.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu69.75 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Pink Lori Nieves100 38.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 43.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Toy Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 44.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 51.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Toy Fox Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine100 53.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Russell Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 58.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Norwich Terrier

Tasha Nanci Cote49.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Russian Toy

Blu Catherine Williams61.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Karma Marly Lucier76.58 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 36.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 37.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 37.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 39.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams100 41.17 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 44.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Twinki Nanci Cote100 46.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Miniature Poodle

Keltie Kathryn Thompson100 65.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger51.66 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau63.54 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 28.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 040 Border Collie

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 34.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau100 35.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche100 40.15 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Spark Katherine Ostiguy27.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tedd Anna Ericsson33.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tarzan Anna Ericsson40.15 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett43.39 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Phire Jane Bronson100 32.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 35.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 English Springer 
Spaniel

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 35.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Labrador Retriever

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 36.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 36.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 36.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Measure Hannah Phelps100 36.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 36.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Dalmatian

Dash Catherine Williams100 38.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 027 Standard Schnauzer

Starry Carol Lariviere100 40.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour100 40.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Mags Kim Tees100 44.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Brittany

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 45.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh45.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Poe Kathy Grim50.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Gracie Susan Black51.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos55.69 NQ 0 3 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Maverick Peggy Aguiar59.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Hailey Kristen Boentgen64.25 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Lupine Garth WelchNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 42.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Collie

Tazz Mary Valentine100 44.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 44.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 52.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 All American

Penny Eileen Fernandez48.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Annie Jean Weld67.78 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Remy Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson57.28 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Aero Jim Downar59.56 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 49.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 59.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Yorkshire Terrier

Inch Diana Fincher100 63.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Dachshund

Misty Deborah Peretz100 65.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Ziti Laurie Buche100 41.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 41.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Tank Judy Vedder55.34 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American

Rigo Lisa Cox68.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Gus Cathy BissetNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Cullen Jane Plamondon100 35.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Anna Ericsson100 35.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 038 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 51.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau36.75 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele Levitt40.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Aria Bill Young53.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Flick Sharon Pica55.07 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Etta Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tempe Deborah PalmerNQ 0 1 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Coast Hannah Phelps100 36.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 36.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 034 Boxer

Sirius Michele Levitt100 36.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 034 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 37.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 033 Golden Retriever

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 45.76 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 50.34 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Callie Susan Wolf100 51.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Collie

Nicki Judy Vedder100 62.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Sizzle Lori Nieves44.74 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw51.72 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro63.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 75

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 38.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 48.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 German Shepherd 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 64.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Blaez Bunny Watson59.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 16 of 18



Open Standard 16" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Rita Madelyn Cirinna74.14 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 67

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo100 43.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo28.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Bell Kari LavalliNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Lizzy John Kunowski72.98 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 75

Chance Susan Black47.83 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Jordan Emily BatesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Sat, Oct 30, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 69

Roxy James West100 36.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 72

Diana Patricia Gagnon90 50.93 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Naito Carolee Burgess88 79.55 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 7Shiba Inu

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 69

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 35.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Grace Madelyn Cirinna95 64.13 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Franklin Nancy Cook53.56 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 67

Scully Kari Lavalli90 39.80 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 74

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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